1
Mühlhäuser - Obermann GmbH
In den Dorfwiesen 23
64720 Michelstadt/Germany
Phone. +49 6061 7009  0
Fax +49 6061 7009  800
E-Mail: info@obermann.com

(SD8) Data registration and menu control
(SD12) Programmable mixing rotation speed
(SD14) Density determination
 - SD11 and SD4 are necessary -
(SD15) Hour meter
(SD21-32) Controlled outlet for charging screw
(SE4) Tarpaulins as weather protection
(SE5) Thermal tarpaulins
(SF4/1) Automatic bearing lubrication
(SF5/6) Machine lighting and switch cabinet heating
(SF7) Plug
(SF8) Drive voltage and frequency
(SF9) Electric heating
(SF11) Free socket
Optional accessories:
(ZWB3-160) Charging screw type FS 160-4.3
(ZWB3-220) Charging screw type FS 220-4.3
(ZWB3-270) Charging screw type FS 270-4.3
(ZWB4) Y-collecting piece
(ZWB5-250) Silo outlet hose
(ZWB6) Hopper with sack ripper
(ZWB8) Sliding piece DIA. 200 (8ò)

 mixing drive
SF5/6 Machine lighting and switch cabinet heating
SF9 Electric heating 2 kW in mixer compartment
SF11 Free socket CEE 16 A, 5 pol.
 Free socket Schuko ï max. 16 A / 220 V
SF12/3 High pressure cleaner 3 kW,
 10 litres (2.2) gal/min., 120 bar
SF 8 drive voltage and frequency according desire
Optional accessories:
ZWB3-160 Charging screw type FS 160-4.3,
 performance 16 t/h
ZWB3-220 Charging screw type FS 220-4.3,
 performance 32 t/h
ZWB3-270 Charging screw type FS 270-4.3,
 performance 64 t/h
ZWB5-250 Silo hose DIA. 250 (10ò)
ZWB8 Connecting part for charging screws
 DIA. 200 (8ò)
 1)
ZWD1-S Level sensor (float switch)

- Paint RAL 3000 (red)
Operation elements:
- Rotary button for adjustment of agitator rotation speed
- ON / OFF switch for electric motor
Electrics:
- Electric motor 2.2 kW, 400 V, 50 Hz, IP 54
- Electric motor 5.5 kW, 400 V, 50 Hz, IP 54
- Motor protection switch
Special equipment:
SA10-é Inlet connection with inlet sieve
  mesh width 10 mm
SA10-50 Connection DIA. 50/R2ò
SA10-80 Connection DIA. 80/R3ò
SA10-150 Connection DIA. 150/PN 16
SA9-é Inlet sieve fineness 2 mm
SA9-50 For inlet DIA. 50
SA9-80 For inlet DIA. 80
SA9-100 For inlet DIA. 100
SA9-150 For inlet DIA. 150
SC7-é Outlet valve storage tank, manually operated
  flap valve
SC7-50 DIA. 50
SP10-80 Manually operated circulation-, pump-off-

- Rotation speed infinitely variable
Hydraulic:
- Oil tank capacity approx. 5 l
- Oil tank and ventilation filter
Pipeline system:
- Isolating valve to power pump manually operated
- Direct outlet from power pump to consumer
Circulation and power pump:
- Hardened pump wheel
- Vertical drive with adjustable stuffing box
- Electric drive 5.5 kW
Accessories:
- Operating manual and spare parts list
Optional extras:
ZWG-Vé  Quick coupling, male-piece, type SKV
ZWG-V80  DIA. 80/ R3ñA
ZWG-V100 DIA. 100/ PN 16
ZWG-V150 DIA. 150/ PN 16
ZWG-M...  Quick coupling, male-piece, type SKM
ZWG-M80  DIA. 80/ R3ñA
ZWG-M100 DIA. 100/ PN 16
ZWG-M150 DIA. 150/ PN 16
ZWR...  Thread nipple for pump reverse motion
ZWR32  RD32 x DIA. 20 ï R1ñ A
ZWR38  RD38 x DIA. 25 ï R1ñ A
ZWG-STVI-75  Quick coupling size VI, male-piece

27
R 4500-B   Assembly groups / machine technology
Frame:
- Steel tube frame with skids
- Central lifting eye
- Fork lift slots
- Paint RAL 3000 (red)
Operation elements:
- Rotary button for adjustment of agitator rotation speed
- ON /OFF switch for electric motor
Electrics:
- Electric motor 4.0 kW, 400 V, 50 Hz, IP 54
- Motor protection switch
Special equipment:
SA10-...Inlet connection with hangable inlet sieve
SA10-50 Connection DIA. 50/ R 2"
SA10-80 Connection DIA. 80/ R 3"
SA10-100 Connection DIA. 100/ PN 16
SA10-150 Connection DIA. 150/ PN 16
SC4-80 Bottom let off- and flushing valve DN 80,
 Compressed air operated - separate
 compressed air supply is necessary -
SC7-... Outlet valve storage tank, manually operated,